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UNITED STATTS G‘:{NMENT e

. Memor andum

L DIRECTOR, FBI (100-4496398)  DATE: = 4/7/71
FROM 'LA . SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P*)
_ Repy _ Sl TiAE RUCR I
W o ST
SUBJECT: . - COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT

Re Little Rock letter to Bureau 3/17/71.

The period covered in paragraph one of referenced
“letter was inadvertently set out as 9/30/71 through 12/30/70
and should he corrected to read 1/1/71 through 3/31/71. The
" Bureau is requested to correct Bureau copies.
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OFF A L ONM MO LT
MAY 101 EOITION

Q3A FARR (41 OR) 105118 7"?_\_ ' ‘ -~
UNITED STATES G(énMENT _ 6 '
Memorandum
0 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) DATE: . 3/17/71
" FROM ‘:"/{:} SAC, LIIZLE.BQQK.(105-555)(P*)
A {'\;.41' \ ""‘p
SUBJECT: ”t COIN’I‘ELPRO - m_wwxin__r_f'r

: Rebulet to Albany, S/IQJBB- Little Rock letter to
Bureau, 12/30/70.

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 9/30/70
through 12/30/70-

i_ R .(1) Potentxal COunterintellxgence Action

i None -

IS : -~(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action

} None . )
g (3) Tangible Results - '/)M
% ; None ' - -
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Q84 FpMu (0 CFR) 171-118

UNITED STATES G@@FRNMENT - - ;
Memorafum - § |
O I DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) ’ DATE: 10/7/70 . %
l':\__ . . i
FR s . SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P*) |
‘ V/ ‘ . ™~ R R ;
8UB : : COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT
: ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68; Little Rock letter to . )
.Bureau 6/30/70, . . . : _ |
: Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned |
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 6/30/'?0
' through 9/30/70: _
b ) {1) Potential Counterintelligence Action _ 6/ o
R AU : T - S
P o . None S - - }ﬁ'
(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action
' '~ None , | l
{(3) Tangible Results
; None , -~
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_ UNITED STATES GQ\RHMENT | ‘
:Memom dum |

T 2 _ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-~4496°8) DATE:  ¢/30/70

FROM .t - SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (p*
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COINTELPRO ~ NEW LEFT

ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68; Little Rock letter to
Bureau 4/2/70, o -

-2

_ Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 4/1/70
through 6/30/70:

-t -

(1) Potential Counterintelligence Action =--
| None | e

62) Pending Counterintelligence Action

- None |

(3} Tangible Results

None _ = RN
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OFTIOMA'. FORM 1.0 0
MAY ‘3T EQITION

QSA FFMP (af cEAY 101-10 \ ‘
UNITED STATES t‘ERNMENT . ‘
Memorandum

To  :DIRRCTOR, FBI (100-449698) _ pate:. 1/2/70

mofnl‘ : SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105- 555) p* _
.;;a _ _ ~ -

ject; COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT

ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68- and Little Rock
- let to Bureau, 10/3/69.

J

Set forth hereinafter are ‘results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office for the period 10/1/69
through 12/31/69:

:{1) Potential Counterintelligence Action...

None - ’ -

(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action

None

(3) Tangible Results

ST e

None
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None
(3) Tangible Results

None

GS& FPME (22 CFR) 125118 - o~
UNITED STATFS C gRNMENT S a

r Memora 7-za’um
| o Dmﬁr:'ron, FBI (100-449698) .D“E‘ v, 10/3/69
E ] . yr/,/‘/ |' (
|  FROM ' gad7 LITTLE ROCK (105-555) P* . \é(;/
i _7‘ S A ~ /
I SUBJEGT COINTELPRO - NEW LEFT

f , ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68- and Little Rock let
; ' to Bureau, 7/1/69. s :
§ N . Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned
{ i program in the Little Rock Office for the period 7/1/69
i t . through 9/30/69.
I y '
! ; ‘1) Potential.Counterintelligence Action- N
I_ ) _ - . . ,/I‘
F None - e ' /
g (2) Pending Counterintelligence Action (‘j_§1~
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UNITED STATES G(“{NMENT /,0 :

Memeorandum
10  :DIRECTOR, FRI (100-449698) | o B DATE: 7/£/69

1

mou’/ SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105'—555)' p*

i\

SUBJECT. COINTELPRD - NEW‘ LEFT

: ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68: and Little Rock let to

Bureau, 3/19/69 , ‘ o _ f

Set forth hereinafter are results of captloned |

program in the Little Rock Office for the perlod 4/1/69 i
through 6/30/69.

(1) Potential Counterintelligence Action

- s . None _ ' |
(2) Pending Counterintelligence Bction , i
B ' -~ None i . : o
. . B . ("z., i
(3) Tangible Results '”

b
None - o
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~ UNITED STATES GO A NMENT - 0 | R
Memorandum | -
TO : PIRECTCR, FBI (100-449698) | DATE:  3/19/69 . - -
, - N
- )

FROM fs%é‘ LITTLE ROCK (105-555) P*

.
-

. LA . L.
a WS
- "‘X'. l",!r.-/ ’ . .
ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68, and Little Rock let to
‘Bureau, 12/18/68. . . :

F

SUBJECT: COINTELPRO -~ NEW LEFT

Set forth hereinafter are results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office since the submission of
Little Rock letter dated 12/18/68: '

f
e irmati e . 2 m gt o o ot 5 bt b o arh i e

1. Potential Counterintelligence Action

. 1,0 - -

o . None . . }

3. Pending Counterintelligence Action

None
3, Tangible Results

QMR furnished the following information on
1/29/62 which eventually resulted .in the arrest of two members
: of the Little Rock Chapter of the Southern Student Organizing.
, Commrittee (SSOC), which organization is now using the front
name of Arkansas Peace Information Center (APIC). ' '

The prisoners who were staying in the cell with
: ave several saws concealed in the cell and have
sawed through all but two of the bars in the cell -leading to - -
- the outside window of their cell., They also have cut a hole
| - - in the mesh screen covering the window and haul materisl
' from-the outside through this hole by lowering a rope. These
prisoners have reguested members of the Little Rock SSOC :
= .. (APIC) who have visited G » his cell to bring them
'  additional saws since they claim their saws are almost worn

. out. Several APIC members have indicated they may do this. 5",/[”-
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74 subsequent] [ .
is cell and had found some Saws~and had also found

¥3-tated that the bars have now been soldered.-

the information furnished had definitely aver 2
‘planned jeil break. He also advised he had instructed S
deputies to remain alert for ‘any individuals outside for the |
next several nights at the jail. : : T

The Arkansas Gazette, Little Rock, Ark., daily news-~
paper, carried an article in the Saturday, 2/1/69, edition re-
porting that two individuals, one of whom gave an sddress of -
the APIC, Veére arrested by officers of the Pulaski CSunty SO

-‘on*the night of 1/31/69 outside the jail near a xope that was
hanging from an inside cell. These individuals were charged:
with vagrahcy according to news reports. This article ,
jidentified those two as DARLENE TAYLOR, aged 21, 1609 South )
. Park, Little Rock, and PRESTON DAVIS, aged 18, 3317 West

Markham.

-

The above is being considered tangible results
under cartioned program by the Little Rock Offiee since
informetion furnished by Little Pock informant resylted in the
arrest by the Pulaski County SO of two Little Rock SSOC o
. members.
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i “Transmit the following in : : | -
. - — - ) {Type in plaintext ot code) . : -
’ AIRTEL ) : AIR MAIL
Via ™~ v, J'
{Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-44 9698)
FROM: SAC, LITTLE aocx {105- 555) p* | @){
. ’ ; )
SUBJECT: '_COINTE_LPRO’ NEW LEFT = = N
2 " Bufile
- to Bureau,
LEPT.“ Bufile 100-449698. . -
: ‘Enclosed is » copy of re Little Rock Iet to . AT
- Bureau, 8/20/68, which sets forth background information .. -

concerning is

ance of an affidavit based on information

1ssued by the First Dj ';ipnzr-
ki County, Little Rock, Ark., for G :
¥ appear st 9:00 A. M., 1/39/69

ey ULt _fOr testimon

to testify in court concernxng the facts in an affidsvy
on informant information he had made which was !ied to obtaip .

a8 search warrant for the, residence of subject . He,
w&uld ave to testify only . to the . _

noth;ng more. o —— a—y
pe Q.
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¥ - . o
E . LR 105-555 o R
; S . The testimony would only be used'to establish:the, ¢
: validity of the search warrant in-the‘sase. s et et T A
?. N . ™ -~ : - - _: ik -
1 - On 1/24/69 the above facts were discussed with . < ="
! USh W. H. DILLAHUNTY, EDA, Little Rock, who advised that he - .
? saw po circumstances at this time which would preclude SA .. i
S 2] from testifying in court and he would make A
{ gVa T € one of his assistants at the court in the event T
: the defense counsel or judge directed sa § ZeptOo answer o
i questions not within his authority, : o
i - : ) * ) . -
3 _ Sh % f§ is currently sssigned to the Little
! Rock Divisjon and will testify in local court UACB. e
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Ie Little Rock let to Bureau, 6/21/68: and Bulet
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-~ e et PR, R L

. The following in being furnished to the Bureau to
sct forth tangible renultn in connaction with. captioned
mattex,

=4 and it wag
uscd and sold
it in her bedroom.

Thoral knevledge among

marijuanv at her residepc
Infcrwont ctated that X . : e et {the

cryanirer of an anti-vietnam demvn.trat on in Little Rock, ~
/1/60, ant a student at Columbin University, New York) broughf"'

en unknown quantity of LSD and marijusna to Little Rock during _

‘the firnt week in July and [BERE has the LSD in his residence

and heﬂ dﬂlivered the narl;uana ' > residcnce.

on 7/8/68 th : ’ s --raphrased and

hrk., subsequent y a search wnr obtaincd by the -
Littls Rect @ based on an affivedit sworn out by zn Agent of
the Jittle I'ock Office dotai ing this informant's information.

on 7/10/68 B -

Rock acvised that at approximately ll:

tfficcrn of the Little Rock PD arrceted thn
:3ividuals at the residence of
-+ Little Rock, and charged the:nr

.2 = Brresu (RM)

*37= Little Rock .
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' Thene arrosts were made as a result of a surveillance
by the fittle Rock PD and a search warrant obtained mentioned
g - . ebove, At the time of the search of the K= =
' . -1~ Little Rock PD found 44. ounces of marijuana, g2 y -
- eequently furnished a consent to search to tha Li 2 Rock PD -
and 1 nddit{onal ounce of marijunna was found at his home,
: uvbasquently admitted brining the marijuana to Arkansas
from fiow York, " - re ~v .

’4{."

&M advised thot the Arkansas Statutes provide
in possession of marijuana must-pay a $100 tax per -
- ;. ounce, and {n view of the above information, he stated that each -
-== ~ Qf tho indjviduals found in the tapartment wouldthave to
: Fay 84,400 taxes, and T Yywould have to pay °
an additicral $100 taxes on BE in his home, making .
A totkal of $4,500 toxes for

Lhnt anyoné

' £ Ml 2180 advised that to the b&st of his
knewledge t ¢ largeat amount of marijuana ever recovered
by loral officers in the State of Arkansas. All of the above
cases sre currently pending i 1 court {n Little Rock, oOf
the individuals arrested, : 57, 2NgRERES are all
members of the Little Rock Cha 2 is
the principal officer of the Littla

3 S
Rock Chapter of ssocC.

As stated above, this i{: considered to be tangible

Zesulte gedor captioned program -“nd this matter has additional
Potontinl tor disruption of this Mow Left organization in the
future. No =pacific counterintelligenca action 1s being
reccrintded at this timey however, this matter will be given

" " serivus consideration and specific recommendationr made to the
Burcepu when the fall semester begins at Little Rock University’
and it {s dctermined how many of the above individuals continue
to nffilinto with SS0C. ... ..

- < - ", kR . . \
i . P, 3
§ w2 K

<F

A
: Bty ‘,‘l‘,-..,:‘f‘\;

o U P T T A R e

;"’,'f-‘ A ? _-*' ='.‘l“i'"-"::'-jt:.$ﬂ'f .'_- AR host 1 q. . ‘.:" 'A’ - -{ﬂ!“ o (M. - $"‘ il C;-_:";ﬁ‘n‘-' .ﬁ*. e -
._’f.mkh.‘*q,.‘._, ¥, R y.* #‘Q Lg 3% Y < h N #z 4:\““'\_ 7 'a’uﬂ"ﬁ.ﬁv-
?f.."—.ﬂ;"“.:"; ‘.'4-'.. —a Doy M.:\-h- ﬂw,- LRRY el Ty |, Pl A ST RN Ly O . .

’




e Labi kb .‘-‘-!,n\[],‘s 1 & L}RNJ"WN'I" o -
. Memoramzfum

- 1o ' : DIRECTOR, FRI (100-449698)

o sl . ST e
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*_;;ﬁou 2$h§f/;iTTLE 3quﬂ(105-555) P

susjey: COINTELFRO - NEW LEPT

| ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68; Little Rock let to -« -
Bureau, 9/18/68; Little Rock airtel to Bureau, 10/14/68; = .
and Bulet to Little Rock, 10/17/ 68, L : -

Set forth hereinafter sre results of captioned -
program in the Little Rock Office since the submission of

Little Rock letter dated 9/18/68.,_ _ ~e
T - "1. Potential Counterintelligenca Action = - .- =
] None . i
i . . . e =- . o : {
; : ) 2. Pending Counterintelligence Action o l’!
None ‘
3. Tangible Results =
. ' ~ The attention of the Bureau is directed to Little
Rock letters to the Bureau dated 8/20/68 and 9/18/68 wherein o
the Buresu was furnished full details concerning the arrest
of SR 2 %l the coordinator of the Little Rock -

Chart® ©rn Student Organizing Committee (LR SSOC),
and four cther individuals, each of whom wes also an LR SSOC
rember, on charges of possession of marijuana by the Little
Rock, Ark., PD based on informestion supplied b and

disseminated to the Little Rock PD. - -
[C¢ ~ /‘9’€%ﬁﬂ§3fz'42ﬂ- "afy
For the information of the Bureau, based
arrest snd subseguent publicity in this matter, o . _
has not been permitted to re-enroll at Little Rock Uni ersity.
(LRU) and has moved from Little Rock to Mountain Pine, Ark.,
to reside with her father and is no longer officially

2 - Bureau (RM) _ {0
2 - Little Rock il iz — o _ | O‘,—I
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LR 105-585 .ot

. ! connected with the LR SSOC. This is being reported to the" ~ -

Bureau as tangible results under this‘brogram since action..”. :
: ‘taken based on the informant's information has resulted ;
- Jn the complete neutralization and disassociatjon of =
’ 3 the former principal officer of the LR SsocC.

~ The Bureau was advised *in Little Rock letter of

9/18/68 that this matter possibly had a potential for . ‘
further counterintelligence act if any of those e
individuals arrested with " o or possession of
marijuana continued to asS&C15LE Wit e LR SSOC. This
is to advise the Bureau that due to the present make-up of
the LR SSOC, it is not felt the arrest of these indi{viduals

- ptesents any opportunity for further counterintelligence . .
-- action ageinst the LR SSOC, - ' - T
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Director, FBI (409-449698?‘ij%5}"?7*
o REC 49 (
S COINTELERO - NEW LEFT ' -

AL r—

Reurairtel 10/14/68.' 'y e mem
iuthority

. - g.make an anonymous . .0 -
- mailing to the parents of §§ Myt who was described as
‘ having been involved in an am war demonstrations and as-
i co baviecg attended meotings of the “outhern Student Organizing
. Committoe (SSOC). . o te .

Reairtel requestt

Authority to maka such a mailing xb denied. It does
not 2ppear, from information contatned in reairtel that your
office has conducted sufficient invegtigation of I e
UL to. cstablished her relationship with the New Lei¥t i
fact that she has demonstrated against the war and has attended . .
850C meetings does not sufficiently establish her sympathy
for the New Left to consider counterintelligence action at
thia time. -

. | - If you develop information at a later daté that

o= shows her to be a leader 4in a New Left organization, you sbould
» D g at that time consider appropriate counterintelligence action.
3 t~ 4| Take no anch action, bowever, without prior Bureau authority.
= =~ 3
§_t3 8 For your information, Dureau indices are negative

o on ol :

- REU: Jos\

(5) { _
P ) .
© = NOTE: Py reairtel, Little Rock advised that mhad
~ previously been involved in anti-Vietnam type demonstrations and

had nttended SSOC meetings. After being away from bome several
months, she returned with anindividufl who gave his name as

R sy d with whom she is currently living as husband
=" cand wife nt her parents' home. LR advised an lmformant has stated
SrLaath e 128 openly bragged that she is not married to

B ov=ccd an anonymous letter be mailed to her parents bringing
{hvpw: - “out tbe fact that she was npot married., While this proposal might
“orrad ‘:o effective, it is not felt her New Left leanings have boen _

'ﬁ? urriciently established. { - Fae
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DECLA33ITIES BY. .
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Transmit the following in J: - "~
- ! . L ] (Typc in ptamtezl or code) % j 4
Vig ) AIRTEL - - ~ "AIR MAIL ~ REGISTERED Sy
R _ (Priority] = * v = J|
“-——J—‘-q"-‘.H.—'_-‘—."—“—----_---——-"h—_—‘————— L-k.
r TO: R, FBI (100-449698)

Date '10/14/68

(SN A poe
. il de S
‘ v 1

N

- -
.Enclosed to the Bureau is
) ttar to be sent to Mr. and Mrs. Y
_i thtle Rock, Ark.. the paren s O
ey : _ --For the information of the Bureau,
Y \E: as previously been involved in anti-vietnam tj _
ey #3in the Little Rock Division and she has been absent from - |
l t <Little Rock area for the past several months, IR e %
QU” recently returned to the Little Pock area with i /
| J 3:who is giving his name a<g B, The correct identity /
‘.ddpf this individual is not i {/
g_ several other aliases to ‘
) \
LA e Roc apter of the SOuthern Student organizing ‘Committee
f' y x«(SSOC) since returning to Little Rock and have openly bragged
. c?__Uabout the fact that they are not married and have told|
3.i~—‘parents that they aré married and they ar ntl t
X ) {the resi:lence of Mr. and Mrs. . Rt "ig ' _
zL 37'1.’ i Little Rock. —_ -
= R el Of persons are awal this deception on the part of

.. these individuals that it would notjeopardize his position in
any way should any actxon be taken with this information.
3 -~ Bureau (Enc. 1

. //L_,[ ; . -j
3 - Little Rock ,"ﬁ 05'”5 49 )
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.Qﬂ " It is felt that
‘ will possibly "shock® Mr, and Mrs, °
that they might take some action to
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gEEpmsgi to the ext
drerupt §Ee 53

£
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. .

! o ~ involvement in "New Left"™ activities and, thus, neutralize L

2 .= .4 her participation in future SSOC activities in Arkansas ‘and i "

P posaibly disrupt other activities of the LR SSoC. E L

: 'REQUEST OF THE BUREAU: " . = [ “;.  _ . =07 T

; _ . The Bureau is requested to grant berﬁissionqu‘thef;“‘
<+« . Little Rock Office to send the enclosed anonymous letter to - . 1

Mr. and Mrs. QU for the reasons set forth above.

: This, of course, will be sent on plain, unwatermarked bond

. paper and' will be typed on a manual typewriter to eliminte =

?” -~ any professional appearance in the preparation of the lette:,h‘%;
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Dear Mr, and Mrs.

I very regretfully sit down and write this Ietter .
to you since I have always made it a practice never to . S
" interfere in the lives of others, but I feel that I would .. -
not be fulfilling my obligation to you as a friend if T - ...
- did not bring thia xnformatxon to your attention. ;u”r'\".._l_
I am sure that you have long been aware that your T
- daughter & =as been running around with a group of
“beatniks, of whom.have been arrested for po=eession

i):éé;;;jz_“'b! marijuena and for involvement in illicit drug traffic. uth-

I felt this was none of my business and it*was so well knoﬁnﬂgﬁ?
by everyone that you were probably doing the best you could
.with an uncontrollable child,

It has come to my attention that your dsughter

and, yet, have been going around Little Rock
openly braggxng about the fact that they are nqt married and - - - -
are lying to you about the fact that they are. I feel that

you would want to know about this sinful and immoral behavior

on their part and so I am writing this letter to bring it to .

your attention. I do this as a concerned parent who also has
teenage children and one who is fully aware of the many
difficulties that can arise in trying to properly bring up

- these children. Please understand that there is no animosity
involved in the writing of this letter but merely an attempt
to insure that n are not allowed to "pull the
wool over your any er.

-,

A sincere and concerned friend.
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|- Little Rock letter dated 6/21/68: - A _..Ra?ﬁgn

Cote 7/9/68 (full details of which were Ffurnished to the Bureau

2 - Little Rock 5% - 7
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L COINTELPRO‘ sz LEFT - _‘uiﬁ-.7k¢fi:_r
ReBulet to Albany, 5/10/68; and Little Rock lets ﬂy%i!

to Bureau, 6/21/68 and 8/20/68. s . _;?ﬁt?Tﬁ e

: ) Set forth herelnafter are results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office since the submxss1on of

1,. Potential chnterxntelligence Act;on :;;feii;fi;

The arrest of certain members of the thtle Rock
Chapter cf ‘the Southern Student Organizing Tommittee (SSOC)
on possession of marijuana by the Little Rock, Ark., PD on

potential for disruption of this New Left organization in
the . future; however, no specific recommendations are being
made in this regard at this time since the chapter has been
inactive since these arrests and plans to reactiVate after '_
school opens in September, 1968. Consideration wil2 be
given after the chapter reactivates and a determination ia
made as to whether any of the individuals arrested continue
activity in this chapter as to whether these arrests can be
utilized in the form of counterintelligence action. It
appears doubtful at this time as to wh this potential
continues to exist since . #¥ the coordinator
of this chapter and the pe ouse the arrests
were made, has recently moved from Little Rock to Hot Springs,
prk., and reportedly will no longer be associated with the . .-.
Little Rock chapter of S$S0C. This matter will be closely

~ . followed and should the potential for counterintelligence
action present itself, specific recommendatlons will be made
to the Bureau prior to any action being tak

% 16044 fﬁr"—zf ¢

/ ey
2 - Bureau (RM)

in Little Rock letter dated 8/20/68) possibly contains ' }L///
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2. Pending Counterintelligence Action

g
None _ v -

b R R

s 3. Tangible Results

furnished information on 7/8/68 which
resulted in the arrest of NN coordinator
of the Little Rock chapter of the SSOC, and four other
individuals, two of whom are also members of this Little
Rock chapter of the SSOC, by the Little Rock ‘PD on charges
cf possession of marijuana. The full details concerning
the information supplied by the informant and the arrests
which resulted were furnished to the Bureau in Littl®~ Rock
“letter dated 8/20/68 under this caption.
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UNITED STATES( - }VERNMENT S .

¢ Memor®dum @

TO : DIRECTOR, ¥BY (100-449698) DATE: . 8/20/68 _
\ l,l | C
FRON AC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P) S ¢i¥f
.T e EEE NOCR e
' ' i (i
gunécrf’COINTFLPRo ~ NEW LEFT -t

e . W1 P 2 T ——

. " \ |: l‘
R Re Little Rock let to Bureau, 6/21/68- and Bulet '
Tto Albany, 7/5/68.

. . ;
g The following is being furnished to the Bureau to:

j ; set forth tangible results in connection with captioned
o matter.

3. advised, on 7/8/68 that m
.;ﬂ? . Little Rock, Ark., coordinator of the
i :

c; chapter of the Southern Student-Or-anizin-

and it was
AaMONGg riat she used and sold !
_L{j-marljuana at her residence and th e keeps it in hex bedroom.
%nformant stated that ﬁ\ (the
7, 0rganizer of an anti-v nam demcnstration in ttle Rock,
; ¢ ;\4/3/68 and a student at Columbia University, New York) brought

A an unknown quantity of LSD arijuana to Little Rock during
. e first week in July and h

as the ISD in his residence
- on 7 ipformation was paraphrased and
furnlqhed to , Little Rock,
? ark., §. sSubsequently a searc
1)
Y,

warrant was obtained by the
Little Rock

based on an affivadit sworn out by an Agent of
the Little Ro Office detailing thig informa

o on 7/10/68
\‘_Pdtused that
2

icers of the Little Rock PD arrested the follow1n

individuals at the residence of ”
.. thtle Rock. and charged them wi possession o :

formation. _—
zorgatiol -4
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_ These arrests were made as a result of a surveillance
by the Little Rock PD and a search warrant obtained mentioned

above. At the time of the search of the residence the
Little Rock PD found 44 ounces of marijualia. sub-~
sequently furnished a consent to search to th e Rock PD

b inm Kk sl AP mm s e

and 1 additional ounce of marijuana was found at his home.
subsequently admitted brifing the marijuana to Arkansas
romorew York.

- P~ g -

Tt —advised thot the Arkansas Statutes provide
that anycone 1n posséssion of marijuana must ™pay a $100 tax per
ounce, and ‘'in view of the above information, he stated that each
of the individuals found in the artment would have to

oo pay $4,400 taxes, and would have to pay

an additicnal $100 tax o in his home, making
a total of $4,500 taxes for

.Halso advised that to the bgst of his
kncwledge THYS was e largest amount of marijuana ever recovered
by local officers in the State of arkansas. All of "the above
cases are currently pending in local court in Little Rock. Of
the individuals arrested, : are all
members of the Little Roc 8 , SS ; is

the princiral officer of the Little Rock Chapter of

T R ey Pr Y

n e .

As stated above, this is considered to be tangible
results under captioned program »nd this matter has additional
potential for disruption of this Few Left organization in the
future, o specific counterintelligence action is being
recommended at this time; however, this matter will be given

-sericus consideration and specific recommendations made to the
Bureau when the fall semester begins at Little Rock University i
and it is determined how many of the above individuals continue
to affiliate with SSOC.
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4§ 2 i~ Arkansas who are well aware ©
e "3“2_1 % ) responsibilities in this field and these sources can and

i piZ g O have volunteered information concerning this activity to the

&5 N Little Rock Office. It is felt that the present coverage 9f
: &-E-Q these two chapters is aﬂsquate at this time. DA
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Memora®dum

10 .:DIRECTOR, FBI (100-449698) pAate:  7/1/68

FROM : §3€, LITTLE ROCK (L05-555) P
. - - ' L. .
" T
sugﬂnrtcOUNTERINTELLIGENCEuPROGRAM ‘ Ny q , !
, INTT"Y7 . SECURITY !‘&bv :
DISRUPTION OF THE.MNEW LEFT §i 0

Re Bulet to Albany, 5/28/68.

Enclosed to the Bureau are 15 copies each of
1HM's captioned "NEW LEFT ACTIVITY, LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY,
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS" and “NEW LEFT ACTIVITY, UNIVERSITY
_ OF ARKRNIAS, FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS, " which are bging sub-
-~ + mitted in accordance with Buinstructions set forth in relet.

PO NIRRT ST LTIt SLITIE 2

The enclosed LHM's constitute d1ll of the "New
Left activity" in the Little Rock Division. No local
dissemination has been made of these LHM'Ss. :

in order to set forth the requested information \
under the format prescribed by the Bureau in relet, no

attempt has been made to attribute the information set ~ 0
forth to specific sources; however, all of thé information ;WHW

contained in these 1HM's is properly documented in thez
ittle Rock files. s S, 7 -
Little Rock files /{',ﬂ_’////y/l//’;ff&zj - /

As noted in the LHM's, the only "New Left activity” ; 12

in nrkansas consists of SSOC chapters at Little Rock 5 W
University, Little Rock, Ark., and the University of Arkansasy -
Fayetteville, Ark. The Little Rock Office has member Lend

e in

covera

both of these chapters, specificall
LTy ddition

member iniormants, oV 1Ou y-developed established

gources at both Little Rock University and the University of
£ the Bureau's interest and
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It is the opinion of the Little Rock Office that
the potential for violence on campuses in the Little Rock
Division is negligible and this offite does not anticipate
any violence on college campuses in the Little Rock Division
during the forthcoming school year. It is felt, however, .
that sufficient coverage exists to enable this office to be

. promptly advised of any potential violence and if such !
s

,Mﬂr‘-\

information is forthcoming, the sBureau will be immediately

advised. . ;
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NEW LEFT ACTIVITY ™ ~.. ]

LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY .
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS -

Tre only New Left organization at Littl« Rock University
(LRU), Little Rock, Arkansas, is a chapter of the <outhern Student
Organiring Counmittee (SSOC), which was formed on April 21, 1968, at
tiitle kock. As of June 21, 1968, this SSOC chapter had approxi-
rately fifteen members and was holding weekly meetings at the

residence of_ coordinator of the chapter,
_ ‘ ritt)e Rock. . - -

Characterizations of the SSOC in Arksnsas and the
§S07 are‘contained in the appendix hereto.

wé-officers of the Little Rock chapter of the SS0C are

coordinator, and contact and
X SCIL{ALLVE Mdlie and 2 T uals who
originally formed this chapter. orth hereinafter is background

informamtion concerning these individuals. - AT

is a white male born at
He is currently enrolled a¥
N Rignr 2e¢n aumitted on September 2, 1&after graduating from

! * High School in 1964. is single and is
; ' currently ¢ assified ii with the Selective Servuée.\s_ystem. -

in Little Rock/with his parents.

; - resjdes at) ‘
; ‘attena_ mrconterence on the draft sponsored by the Arks

ness
eace Information Center at Little Rock January 26-28, '1968. q
garticipated in an anti-Vietnam demonstration held on April 3, 196%,

in front of the Armed Forces Entrance and Examining Center at Little
Rock held in connection with "National Resistance Dav." Since the

» formation of the Little Rock chapter of the S50C, has
attended weekly meetings of the chapter and also attended the

--————---—-——_-———---—----—-—-—————--

This document contains neither recormendations nor conclusions of the
FBI. + is the property of the FB1 and is loaned to your agency: it
and itc contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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n¥ . WEA LEFT ACTIVITY
LITTLE POCK UNIVERSITY
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

National Exescutive Committee meeting of the SSOC held at Mt. Beulsh
center, Edwards, Mississippi, June 22-23, 1968. To date, has

not indicated any sympathy for the militafht activities whi vve
occurred on college campuses in other parts of the country and has
never indicated that he has any plans to encourage the Little Rock
chapter of the SSOC in such a direction. is primarily ’ :
interested in the vVietnam War and has indica that all of his :
actions will be in 2 legal and peaceful manner. ;

. :

is a white female hovm
: e graduated from , H19g
school 1n enrolled at LRU on Septemb " P S

currently enroiled as a student at LRU. Since the formation of

the Little Rock chapter of the SSOC, 'we xly meetings of-the chapter
have Ifg-en held atmresid_enca. , Little
Rock ..‘m;zar in an anti-=Vi s on held

-on April™3, 8, in front of the Armed Forces Entrance and
Evamining Center, Little Rock, in connection with “"National
Resistance Day." ig ortedly sellipg marijuana from her
residence, Little Rockh has never an-
dicated any Sy upport for the militsnt ac ivities of
students which have occurred on college campyses in other parts of
the country and she has not indicated she had any nlans or desires
to encoirage the Little Rock chapter of the §SOC in such a direction.

! Bt g SR el e ) SR en

is primarily interested in civil rights activities and har
eared that all of her activity will be ngal in manner and
. F‘f-';.icer].- ; '. i v I

, The Little Rock chapter offtﬁe §SOC has not been engaged'
e in mny disruptive activities during the past year and there have
been no disruptive activities which have occurred on the campus of
-LRU. e . '
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. APPENDIZ

SOUTHERN STULDINT ORCALITLRG
CCHMITTEE (SSCC) IN N LLAISAS

‘ , AGERL O € Toi On ;f
“oLUaly o / that he is the state organizer for the Southern‘il
Stu nt Oraaam:mittee (ssoc) with headquarters” in Nashville,

¥

Tenn. . 2e, advised that the first meeting of the SSOC .
chapteL .»ing icvaed on the University of Arkansas campus, Fayette~ "

ville, ws. b be held February 5, 1968, at the Presbyterian Church
Centex. C _

-

E ]

The A cnsas rraveler, the official student newspaper of’
the University of s<kansas, carried an article on page 1 in the issue
dated February 28, 19%8, captioned "Studeat Senate Votes Recognition
to SSOC Chaptor.® Thie article reported that the University of
Arkansas Student.Senate voted on the night of February 27, 1968, and
granted, recegnition to the $s0C*after ncaring reports from the
representative 5f the organization. The vote was 18 to 5. This
article idehtifies’as_the SSCC secretary &nd spokesman.

B _ a first source furnished the following information on
.February 12, 1968: ) . .

has told him that tne SSOC chopter
plans to atthig,: tO gee. mMOre Negro and waite people regisgered to
vote and they plan to do esome draft counseling:; however, Fdid
not elzborate us to what steps tne 55CC planned to take-1ii thls
direction. . -

-

also told him that any cctivities of the ssoC would
' not interferz with the orderly operation of the University and no
type of militant action would be permitted.

A second source advised on May 7, 1968, that as of that
date the £80Z chapter at the University of hrkansas, Peyetteville, S
- : bad approximately thirey members who were holding weekly meetings ‘
i ‘ at the D.-p End Coffee Shop, presbyterian Center. This chapter
: wan op aff.liste of the national 8§0C organization with head-
guartezg dp ochyille, Tannessed. oo officers of tne chapter’
chaizrinan; secretary;
¢ representative to national meeting. All
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. - APPEKDIX ' (3
SHOUTHENN ETUCEWT ORGANIZING
COMMTTTEE {SSOCT) II ARKANSAS (CCNTINUED!

~

of these officers are stude tha University of Arkansas.
gource also advised that formerly state organizer
for the SS0C, has been © o £ duty by the U. S, Navy
and reportedly has fled to Canada. ~ .. 3

- s third source furnished the following information on
ppril 22, 19683 ‘ e

inn organizational meetring of the Little Rock chapter of

the SSOC wns held on April 21, 1968,” at Little Rock, Arkapsas.
There were eight persons in attendance at thig .eeting."m
was elected Little Rock Coordinator and*was : -
Little Rock University (LRU) Campus COO ALOD . . was decided to
call the chapter "LR SS0C" chapter. It was decided that the chapter
would accepy the four objectives of the nstional SSOC organizstion,.
they being campus reform, rabor, the -war, and the drafo It was
deeided ths next meeting would be held at house at
, Little Rock, Arkansas. IL wdE 1828 that, although

e group would be oriented to the LRU campus, it would be open to

211 residents of Little Rock and it would not be necessary to be 2

student at LRU to join.

This third source advised on April 26, 1968, that g
had announced on April 25, 1068, that nhe was resigning as
'1 i Coordinator of the Little Rock chapter of the $SOC and that SR
. Ry -ould assune responsibilities as Little RoTk Coordinator.
is still the contact and representative man for Lhe Little

N ~ Rnck chapter of the S5CC. -

- i e o ——— TSRS TIL s s AT TR ST S

- 2N e
\

s g———

" T
-7:""‘,” . .y

TREC
LAliTe ot
s

Foy: . e L e i
‘ fﬁ ; - %, o o
. ‘-:'bl ;--\?.- . !:‘.-ri.t ELCWN ;'.{fg:l-:

o ‘.
£ T L b s g
R T O




) ' (ﬁ}
SOU.R:-T STUDERT ORCHIIZING co:-za:‘sz (SS0T)

On November 1, 1965, & first source advised that

~the Seathern Student Organizing Committes {(8s0C) with
. headquarters at 1703 Portland Avenue, Nashville, Tennessee,
. was formed on the weoekend of April 3-5, 1964, to stimulate '
+ activity of Southern student groups in areas of civil zrights,
. peace, academic freedom, civil liberties, capital punishmentf'

and uncmployment., Originally, it was to be.a white counter-'}
. part of the Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee (SNCC).!
1t has arreed to work with similar interested groups such as '

SHCC and Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) and Southera™

Conference Educational Fund, Inc., (SCEF). SSOC is a frateraal

nffiliate of SDS. ) R

, Beginning in the £a11 of 19585, S530C became &
pembership orgaanization and embarked on a campaign to foro
jocal chapters on various college campuces throughout the
Seuth. SSOC publishes, October through lay each year, a
publicatian, "New South Student," which, according to the

. above scurce, has increasingly egpoused and defoendad the pro=-
Communist and anti~United States position omn domestic and :

foreign policy. : -

On September 27, 18966, a second source adviged that
o of while in attendance &t
a Communist Party, USA (CPUSA) Youth Conference, Camp Webatuck,
lles York, September 12, 13, and 14, 1565, gave a report re-
gording Yashville, sayiasg that CP personnel were concéntrating
on crganizing rent strikes, working with S500 and SCEF and
‘establisking a Socialist Study Group for studentd, He pre-
dicted future rioting, which, he said, the CP must take ad=
vantage of, He ewphasized that sore CP youth musi be sent

R Sy

_ Sauth.
On August 12, 1966, a third source advised that
of
’ had been in the CP about four
wonEhe., :

On Scptember 27, 1966, and again on June 2,'1967,

the second source adviged that during tho pumwer of 1566, the
anizing projects

CPUSA concentrated its youth cedre in oxy
in scveral cities in an offort to recruit for and strengthen

1ncal CP youth organizations. Nashville, Tonnegseo, wab
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inmtad-d 4o this preject. The youih plaged in charge of the

o yashe il rrnivol wWas with fuards to be
made groilabln for three Lo five full-tinz erganlzers ic
D Rarvville, also known as NN of the

4 P in Yoo dork, New York, a Quee s College atudent, came to

* Kashyills in the Fumnex ol 1966 far this purpese. At the
critsA Yorth Conference held at Cawp Webatuck, Kew York, R
September 13, 13, and 14, 194§, reportedthat effective
liaiscs bod been wade with S500; isat contact had also been
macs with black militants on Narkville hegro college cappuses;
aod thai 2 beginning nad been mads towarc organizing in the _
lasirwilly Negro copnupity. Be ga‘d he thought a riot was possible
in ths oosr future in the Negro co-8munity and the CP aust take
advartape of same. He emphasizcc that som® main efforts were to
work with S§F0C and SCEF. Felicwing ths conferernas, attendees

SO © 3 ajzo knora as N

~ traveleu Lo hasbhville to join organizing
etforts there.

B * : T -
* On February <8, 1267, = feurth source acdvired that

o 2 menber of the Yorthwest
Cpr Listrint, had gone to Nashville, Tennessée, to orgaanize in

coenesticn with a CP assigareant. ;

O Juze 8, 1867, mourcss five adviged that S

SRS . SRR, o .o VAL
5.2 all active members of 508 in hashvills asd that

S0¢
i= ror -oitor of the official 8303 publicatica, "Miow Bouth
Studsnt, -~

-

r Juiy 7, 1987, scurct? six advized that

and wiis ttended & CPUSA Youth Conferencd® at Cawp
Ahelazc¢. New York, July 1 througk 4, 1987,

The masth2ad of the Jops 1937 issus ol v laathern

Fotriot, * official publication 2% SCE¥x, IW
,ar,d— as Bdiicrs and 1list Az

Jinmativa Direstol.

© The *Kashvlilla Bapnnr . " Kasaville, TepnessSee, newspaper
. joave «f May 3, 1667, reported 'hat §20C was prepariog for the
' May 17, 1967, appearauta of ] ¥ational Youth
pirector, CPUSA, at vasderbilt University; that Drees
Agznt for SSOU, oa Yay 12, 1967, brought to the "5anner" office
gablicity material which the C~ had seat to 880C. -

APPFLIE
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The April 1967 issue, volume IV, NoO. 4, of "New
sonth Stuwiant,” yoblished each month, Cctoper through May,
by 550C, cirried an article on pege 22 entitled, "CIA American
Labor," by Donsld Boner, a review of @ book entitled, “The CIA
and American Lezbor,” authored by George Morris, Labor Editor of
“rthe Worker," East Coast Communist newspaper. Boner is described
therein as an active member of the Washville SS0C chapter. :

'
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5OUTHERN CONFERENCE EDUC/TIONAL FUND,

- 2. (SCEF)

... The Southexrn conference for Human Welfare (SCHW)
wag cited as. & communist front by the House Committee on
Un~-american Activities, House Report 592, June 12, 1947.

In the ssme house report, "The Southexn Patrict™ was_cited

a8 an rgrgan" of the SCHW.

an smendment to the charter of the SCHEW dated
april 26, 1046, changed its name tO the Southern Conference N
gducational Fund, Incorporated, (SCEF) snd stated its purpose
to be to improve the educational and cultural stands of '
the Southern people-in accordance with the highest American

' gemocratic inatitutions, traditions, and ideals.

The masthead of the april, 1967, issue of "The

¥500the:n Patridﬁ“'indicated that it is the publication of

gCEF, editorial and business offices of which are located &
3210 West Broadway, Louisville, Kentucky, Eastern office of -
which is locateéd at Suite 412, 799 Broadway, New Jork City.

Yew York. »The Southern patriot" is published once each month,

. exzept July. SCEF is stated to be dedicated to ending

discrimination based on Tace, creed, colox, sex, national origin,

. or econcmic condition.

ig identified as Executive pirector of
g editor of #qphe southern Patriq}.“

serr and SN

m,m. S, S
Kentucky, & self-admitte ormer momoer of the Communist party
r 11 end 13,

(CP). touisville, Kentucky. testified on pecembe _
1954, in Jefferson County, Kentuc criminal Court in a state

gadition prosecution against .. She identified
nd his wife, as having been
known to hex 88 menbers © January, 1951, to©

_ pecembex, 19543.

Tha SCEP is gelf-described a8 having deep roots in
the South where it begun as the educational wing of the SCHW,
organized in 1938 to work for economic &nd political reform.

when thae SCHV @isbanded in the late 1940's, SCEF continued as

£ the CP from
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an independent organization, rallying support for integration
and démocracy and helping to stimulate and nurture new movements
of the early 1960's. The SCEF maintained headgquarters in
Louisiana for twenty years, but in 1966 moved its headquarters

to Louisville, Kentucky.

A source advised on March 2, 1961, that AR
a Communist Farty functionary, stated at a meeting of the
Ccomnunist Party in Baltimore, Maryland, .on Pebruary 25, 1961, that
the Communist Party is not connected with any progressive movement
but indirectly they do have some influence in the SCEF.

A second source, who is familiar with some phases of
Communist Party activity in the New Orleans area, sdvised on ’

‘June 3, 1966, that during the time that.the SCHW was in existence,
‘ membérs of the. Communist Party were members of snd worked actively

in the SCHW; however, since the formation of the §CEF, Communist
party members have not been encouraged to work in--the SCEF. The
source stated that the SCEF is a progressive, liberal organization,
which he considers a Communist Party front organization because it
has gone along with the Communist Party on certain issues, '

_ particularly on the racial issue.

A third source advised on May 25. 1965, thatallER
. 2 Ccommunist Party functionary. expressed great, sdmiration
for gl and SRR 2nd the SCETF., with which they are
affiliatcd, and expressed the view that the SCEF is the bést

organization in South as far as doing effective work is
concerned and that they have a better idea of what they are qgoing,
where they are heading, and influence other organizations for

the better.

The second source also advised on June 3, 1966, that
many people vho are officials and supporters of the SCEF, while
liberal in their views, are Dy no means Communists.

APPENDIX
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STUDENTS FOR A DRMOCRATIC SOCIETY
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The Students for a Democrotic Society (SDS), as it
is known today, came into being at a founding convention held
at Port Huron, Michigan, in June, 1962, The SDS is an _
association of young people on the left and has a-current program
of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for youth to develop
a conscientious objector status, denouncing United States inter-
vention in the war in Vietnam and to . “radically transform® the
university ccmmunity, and provide for its complete control by
gudents. Gus Hall, General Secretary,*Communist Party, USA, when
interviewed by a representative of United Press International in
San Francisco, California, on May 14, 1965, described the SDS
as a part of the "responsible left" which the Party has "going for
us." At the June, 1965, SDS National Convention, an anti-
communist proviso was removed from the SDS constitution. In the
October 7, 1966, issue of "Ney Left Notes," the official publication
cf. SLS, an SDF spokesman stated that there are some communists in
SDS.and they are welcome. The naticnal headguarters of this organi-
zation as of April 18, 1967, was located in Roonr 206, 1608 West
Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois.

~ .
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UNI&D STATES DEPARTMENT OF 3{ YicE

¥ ERAL BUREAU O% INVESTIGA N

LIAHEAT , Little Rock, Arkensas 722¢2
in Reply. Dlace+ Refor 10 - July 1 ’ 1968

nkn;#m_r, : : ' ' R X 4{
| 1

' LS -
pitle: NKREW LEFT ACTIVITY :
. - . LITTLE ROCK UNIVERSITY
. LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS R

" Character:

‘Reference: Letterhead memorandum dasted
' July 1, 1968, at Little Rock,
Arkansas, captioned as above

- T~ o

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication havé furnished rgliable

information in the past. -

T

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
your agency: it and its contents are not to be distributed out-

sfde your agency.
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vN174m) STATES DEPARTMENT OF 1083.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT
215 . 8, Post QOffica Building
P. O. Box 111l :

In Reply Fionse Nefeeto Little Rock, Arkaisas 72203 -
Fils Ne. r- L - ‘ July 1' 19¢€8 . ) '-.ﬂ‘. T .
E- SN © NEW LEPT ACTIVITY c !'
: UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS _ - -

| 2
B Y FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS T -
\- . —— b * L ' "’- .

; The only New Left organization at the University of Arkansas,
Feyetteville, Arkansas, is a chapter of the Southern Student Orga-
nizing Committee (SSOC) which was organized on the University campus
on February 5, 1968. As of June 28, 1968, this chapter reportedly had

" approximately thirty members, . : :

- Characterizations of the SSOC in Arkansss and the —
... S80C .axe contained in the appendix hereto. __ . S

- - [

[4
1

chairman:

ders of this group are gss L R
SRF SSOC traveler for Arkanesas and secre

o LT R tary of the
napter, pr ntly engaged in summer project of SSOC and# .
e ’ho is working on the SSOC summer-project as newsletter editor..
set forth hereinafter is background information concermning
these leaders. )

is legal residence 1is &4
is employed as a food checke
A and his mother is employed as a clerk in a :

tended high school at s aoti-tals and has lived
3 except for e periods of time when
attending college,

r and ééshiér at

ks .
his entire life at
he was away from

iim o .o . In the fall of 1964 he enrolled at Southern Methodist -
5 yniversity, Dallas, Texas, and attended the Fine Arts College through -
- the spring of 1965. He entered Hendrix College, Conway, Arkansas,
September 14, 1965, and attended through January, 1967. His Hendrix
_College record reveesls Qi 2Pclaimed that on May 15, 1964, he was
granted a local preacher’'s license in the summer of 1964 and served .
. as pastor of the Oma-Point cedar Circuit, Arkadelphia, Arkansas,.- DA
_+.'pistrict of the Methodist Church.

IR

- - - - A wr w A% Al es e W S

" ghis document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of
. - of the FBI.. It is the property of the FB1 and is loaned to your
715 agency: it end its contents are not to be distributed outside your

agescy. . o _ o .




_ RE: NEW LEFT ACTIVITY S e | | |
==+ - - pNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS - . | -
. ... FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS : o o :

R { Fenronod in the College of Arts and Sciences atﬁ T
‘- the dnive Y of Arkansas, Fayetteville, Arkansas, in the spring _
- semester of 1967 and at the present time is attending the first —
- six-weeks summer session. He lacks cne hour of cémpleting the B

requirements for his degree. . ) X -

" .On Mey 30, 1968, Bt FPayetteville, '
Arkansas, married “F whose legal residence har been
shown as SRS : Arkansas, : :

-

eer Navy man.

perintendent O: e £
r

as Su
and is reported to have been a ca

e o mntered the University oI Arkansas, Fayetteville,
the fall s er of 1964 and on 6/1/68 received s Bachelor of
_Arts Degree with a major in history. : :

e mwhile at the University of Arkansas, took advanced
ROTC, was ad leader, a platoon leader, and a member of Pershing

d and Blade, which are militsry-type~organizations,

[ X ; .
- :..--4. L o g g T 2 2 Bl i omel

e et e Y ¥ et}

'Tﬁigigles and Scabbar

A

o on June 7, 1968, he requested he be released from ROTC
summer camp and the ROTC program and be discharged from the U, S.
Army Reserve on the grounds that he was a conscientious objector to

‘military service. His letter revealed he based his conscientious

" objector claim that war had not brought peace but breeds war after

L war with maiming and killing; that it is not within his fabric to

train to take another's life on orders from someone who is »also

human and, thus, fallible and he is compelled to say officially that

he could not be trained to kill or consciously contribute to the
.., ~effort of others to xill; that his belief is devoid of sny un- ‘ .

7% patriotic feelings and based squarely on being a man. - T
NG R In his letter he reveals he will request service in the
... Medical service Corps {f inducted but believes he could do s grester -

... - service for his country in the csuse of peace as a career man in

.. . the foreign service working for this nation through the State De-

5 partments. o oo oo S . : : e e

P
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HBW LEFT AFTIVITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS
EAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS

request, he was dxsenrolled“'““
without ptejudice fron advanc for the convenience of the:
Govegnment. - : SRV

Hom e e b ¥ ol 8 A ol 11 &

3uhe:fi964, to September, 1965, worked £or

‘whose legal'
but who i8:

; where her

m“ma isx.ns

g.on’ the summer pro;ect of ssoc in éon;unc;ion
newsletter edxtor., 3 - ;
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RE- NEW LEFT ACTIVITY
UNIVERS1TY OF ARKANSAS ,
: {?AYETTEVILLE, .ARKANSAS T

P
T Oon Tuesday, May 14, 1968, at 7:00 A. M., members of?the
§sSOC and Black Students for Democracy, aleng with sympathizers
totaling spproximately twenty students, at one time blockaded ;the
entyance to 1ill Hall at the University of Arkansas where the

dzily newspaper "The Arkansas Traveler” ig pwblished. -

.

~ The blockade was instituted. as *mshe Arkansas Traveler”
had failed to publish a letter writtén by a2 Negro student, L
, which had been gubmitted on April 10, 1968, in re_é¥ﬂﬁng_ R
printed letter reportedly attacking %
demonstrators claimed Ylyhad contacted the Traveler Office five ;
times and on two occasions made suggested changes with the under-
standing it would be published:; however, as of May 14, 1968, it ' :
had -not been published. Too, the demonstrators indicated the blockade
had been set up as the Board of publications at the University had ‘
gailed to allow @y » hearing on the article-and they desired to stop .
publication of “The Arkansas Traveler® in an effort to call attention
to the discriminatory practices of the- paper for failure. to publish the

article,

when the blockade was first instituted, no one was allowed

to enter Hill Hall where journalism classes and the printing shop
are located; however, by 8:30-KR. M. students not cdnnected with “The

Arkansas Traveler® were allowed to enter the building..

A number of the demonstrators met with Dr. PALMER PILCHER,
vice President for Academic Affairs, which resulted in the above
action at B8:30 A, M, At 9:00 A, M. a mceting was held of the Board
of Publications concerning the allegation against “The Arksnsar

Traveler.”

_nreas of agreement were mede with SSOC and Black Americane
for » Democracy at 1:30 P, M. the seme dey and the blockade ceared
at 1:30 p, M.: however, nNo publication of "The Arkansas Traveler" war

Since the blockade, Dr. PILCHER has held a number of
meetings with SSOC and Black Americans for a Democracy. and there
has not been further action taken by them agsinst "The Arkansas

rraveler,”
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Rf: NEW LEFT ACTIVITY
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS

{}'-‘METTEVILLE , ARKANSAS a i
': No physical violence erupted over the blockade and
thete was no destruction of property. e
\~a ~There was no 1ndzcation of any outside influence in the . -~

above blockade or faculty participation.

F
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QuUoRERK STUDENT GRCANIZING
COMMITTEE (SSCC) I ARKANSAS

advised a Special Agent of the Foi on
t - rvary 5, 1269, that he is the state organizer for the Southern'
Stur 4t Orga :-tnq Committee (SSOC) with headquarters’in Nashville,
Tennc ~:ae, advised that the f£irst meeting of the SSOC ’ :
chapter . *ing formed on the University of Arkansas campus, Fayette- RS
gilte. wa. o be held February 5, 1968, at the Presbyterian Church

enter, . .

4 .

The Ar-.nsas Traveler, the official student newspaper of
the University of sadkansas, carried an article on page 1 in the irsue
dated February 28, 19%%, captioned rgtudent Senate votes Recognition
to SSCC Chspter.“ This article reported that the University of =
Arkansas Student Senate voted on the night of February 27, 1968, and
granged. recognition to the 5S0C “ofter heaTing reports from the
representative 3f the organization. he vote was 18 to 5. This
article iﬂehtifies&as the SSC~ secretary gnd spokesmai.

- 3 first source furnished the following information on
February 12, 19€B: .

. has told him that the S50C chopter
plans to attempe to get more Negro »nd white people registered to
vote azné they plan to do saoine draft counseling; howevexz, G did
nct elsborate as to what steps the SSCC planned to take~in this
direction. : -

»lso told him that any activities of the SS0C wouléd
not interfere with the orderly operation of the University and no
type of militant action would be permitted,

A second source advised on Hay 7, 1968, that as of that
date the SSOC chapter at the University of hArkansas, Fayetteville,
had apprcximately thirty menbers who were holding weekly meetings
at the Rezp End Coffee Shop, presbytexion Center. This chapter
wag an affiliate of the national 850C organization with heat-
guartexs in uwsshville, Tennessee. 3o 2f:oo-= of the chapter

'befer. chairmam%r secretarys
- and. chapter representative to nationali meeting.. all

L P T ¢ g 3 S
eyum i v—

ey .“‘ T '\w',‘l
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S‘O'\j PUERIT CTUDENT ORGANIZING
COMBTEIER_(SS0C) TN ARKANSAS (CONTINVED),

¢t these officers are students at the University of Arkansas.

Bource slso ndvised that formerly state organizer

¥or the 8502, has been or nCcLlve duty by the U, 5. Ravy
nd reportedly has fled to Canada. ~ ., .

* A third source furnished the following inforxmation orl_

april 22, 1968:

o an organizational meeting of the Little Rock chapter of

the §80C wes held on april 21, 1968, at Little Rock, ArkansaSs. _

There were eight persons in attendance at this meeting.’

was elected Little Rock Coordinatox and’ was elected aF

Little Rock University {LRU} Campus CoOX inator. It was decided to

call the chapter "LR ssOC" chapter. It was decided that the chapter
four objectives of the national SSOC organization.

would accept.the

_.they being campus reform, Yabor, the War, end the érgfie- It was

decided thi next meeting would be held at house at
ecided that, although .

—Little Rock, Arkansss. It wag

thg group would be oriented to the LRU campus, it would be open to
a1® resicents of Little Rock and it wguld not be necessary to be a
student zt LRU to join. -

. This third source adviscd on April 26, 1968, that?

’ nad announced on April 25, 1968, thas he was resigni S
pme-3inatcr of the Little Rock chapter of the $50C and t’nab
would assume responsibilities as Little Ro®k Coordinatorl.
is still the contact and xepresentative man for Ahe Little

ooy chapter of the S550C. -

- e om

[




s_ay%m’"s'runzm' ORGHNIZING co:’m%;csz (s50C).

b oL L On November 1, 1966,7a first source advised that
: Lo Souit ora Srtudent Organizing Comnittee {(S50C) with
© headguarters at 1703 Portland Avenug, Nashville, 'lennessee,
£iac formad on the weekend of April 3-5,-1964, to stimulate
Jactivity of Southern student groups in areas of civil rights,{
% peace, academic freedom, civil liberties, capital punishment
‘\fnd uncrplovment. Originally, it was to-be a white counter-
{ part of the Studeatl Nonviolent Coordinating Cormitteo (SKCC)..
1t hage arreed to work with similar interested groups such as
SNCC and Students for a Democratic Bociety (sD3) and Southera -
Conferapce Educational Fund, Inc., (SCEF). .8S0C is a frateranal

affiliate of SDS. R

) Beginning in the £al1l of 19656, SSOC -became &
peatsrship organization and embarkasd on a campalgn to form
loecal chapters on various colleg® canpubes throughout the
South., 550C publishes, October through May each year, a

- publicatlon, "New South Studont,’ which, according to the
.. .above scuice, has increasfingly enpddsed and defonded whe pro-
Cowcunist and ganti-United States pasition on domestic and

-

foraign poliey.

& el A e E

& urme -

§amm

on September 27, 1966, = second source advieccd that

of Nashville, Tenncsfle, while in attendance at

& Communlist Party, USA (CPUSA) Youth Conference, Camp Vebatuck,
Mew Yorlk, September 12, 13, and 1%, 1965, gave a report re-
garding Hashville, saying that CF personnel were conceatrating
on orraunizing rent strikes, working with S30C and SCLT and
establishing a Socialiet Study Cronp for stucdents, 4o pre-

. dicted fature rioting, which, hc said, the CP must tako ad=-

! vantage «f, BHe emphasized thaat wore CP youth must be sent

South,

- a0 hoen an tae CF acgout four

Taieivh kit sy

i .

! ' Ov September 27, 1968, and again on Jupe 2, 1967,
thz s~coud sourco advised that quring the sumalr of 1566, the
CRISA concontrated its youth cadre in oxrganizing projects -

T in several cities ia ap effort to recruit for and strengthen
1acal CF youth organizations. Nagzhville, Tennessce, Wab
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with furds to be

o B orpanirers io _
also known as (IR of the

a WoeEn Collage studont, came to ¢
1966 lcr this purpose. -At the ]

. ¢rusA Youth Conference held at Came Vebstuck, ¥ew York,
L - reported”tnat effective,

petudod An this Prolegs

Thopr oo

anhwe i preisotl was
ac# avpllakl:

cp da Now Rorh, o wsnf

spteabsr 17, 13, and 14, 1966, iR

inison had bcen pade with S50C; that cootact had alzo besc -

mads with black milltants on Rashville Kepro colloge Cappuseby

and that o bepinoing had been modt toward organizing i the

Nazhvillz Negro covrunity. Ee gaid he thought a riot was possible

4n the roavr futwre in the Negro commumity and the CP must take

advantoze of Same. He emphasizcs that som2 maid efforts were to

wotl with 830C andé SCLY. 1}cuiny the cOnfeErent®, attend2es
ajsn kpown as

organizing

.. ‘ e
: ] th mource ndviged that

O . member of the Northwest
B bastrict, had e : ranpesses, to organize in

iop with a CP assigameni. .

A

Oop Jure &, 1967, sour:= five advised tha
Ul Rod ¥ ﬂ-fq
no0U in Lashville and that :

~re all agtive members O«
~3 publization, iy South

ig roF rditor of the official &7

Srudsnt 7

om Juiv 7, 1267, soui’? Gizx advised that
atterdrd = CPUSA Touth Confexanss atl Lazp

and wils
e fork, euly 1 throurh 4, 10€7.

Abhalard. ¥

The masthead of the &3 1267 issun 27 “lagthern
Fatvint," cfficial publicatiion of BCEF, lists
B3

as Bditors and l1ists

wmm i
Txact i Directour.

-

' . The “Kashville Bagney " Nachviile, Tapnass0€, nowspaper
izsue of day 9, 1967, reported trat SZDW was preparich tor the

May 17, 1967, appearaunce of Hathoral Youth
pDirectoer, CrUsA, at vanderbilt Salversity; that“. Press
Agapt foT §30C, on May 12, 1967, brought to th? Lananer office
pablicity matesrial which tho . €7 had sent to 8803,
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i ompoi) 1967 issae, & Lwme IV, No. 4, of "New
Soitl suvdrr,’ ;1hlished each monit, October through May.
by SSOC. corzied an article on pege ~2 entitled,"Cih American
Lakfir," by »ou«’d boner, a review of o book entitled, "The CIA

and Americar i.abor, " authored by George sorris, Labor Editor of J
»rhe Worker,"” East Coast Communist newspaper. Boner is describe
active member of the Kashville S50C chapter.

therein as »n
;
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e tay

was Gited as.a Communist

§ e

QU IHEIW CONFERENCT ELUCLTIONAL FUND,
nC, (SCEE)

s
.
2

b 3T

rhe Southern Conference for Human Welfare (scHW) " o
front by the Houvse committee ON {

rt 592, June 12, 1947.

hern Patridt* was _cited

ey

Un-American petivities, mHouse Repo
In t same house report, "The Sout
‘rorgan” of the SCHW. :

_BB an -,
o the charter of the SCHW dated

an amendment €
april 26, 1946, changed its name to the Southern conference

gducational Fund, Incorporated, (SCEF) ool stated its purpose
to be to improve the educational and cultural stands of

the Southern pecple in accordance with the highest American
democratic jnstitutions, traditions, and ideals. )

the April, 1967, issue of "The

d that it is the publication of

GCEF, editorial and business offices of which are located &t

3210 wes: BroadwaY, Louisville, Kentucky. Eastern office of -
which is located at Suite 412, 799 Broadway, New York city,

New York. “The southern patriot” is published once each month,
except July- SCEF is ststed to pe decdicated to ending
discrimination based on race, creed, color, sex, national origin, .

. or economic condition.

The masthead of
.gouthexn patriot® indicate

Ji— js identified as Executive Director of
SCEF and— as editor of "The southern patriot.”

<

. a sclf-admitted former membez of the Communist Party
(CP). Louisville, Kentucky., testified on December 11 and 13,
1954, in Jgefferson county, Kentucky. criminal Court in a state
sedition presecution against sShe identified

and his wife, as having been '
Xnowih, te hexr as members of the CP from Janualy. 1951, to

pecember, 19684,

1£-described us having deep roots in

1 wing of the SCHW,
litical reform.
F continued as

mhe SCEF is se€
the Scuth where it began as the educationa
organized in 1938 to work for econonic and pe

when the SCHW disbanded in the late 1940's, SCE
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an cdependent organization, rallying support for integration
and ldomocxacy and helping to stimulate and nurture new movements
of ¥he early 1960's. The SCEF maintained headguarters in
Louisiana for twenty YeaIs, but in 1966 moved its headquurters

to ﬂQuisville._Kentucky.

A source advised on March 2, 1961, that G
a Communist Farty functionary, stated at a meeting of the
Communist Party in Baltimore, Maryland, »on February 25, 1961, that
the Communist Party is not connected with any progressive movement
but indirectly they do have some influence in the SCEF.

SCEF {Continued)

i
s

3

A second source, who is familiar with some phases of
Communist Party activity in the New Orleans area, sadvised on
June 3, 1966, that during the time that the SCHW was in exjistence,
 membérs of the Communist Party were mermbers of and worked actively
in the SCHwW; however, since the formation of the SCEF, Communist
party members have not peen encouraged to work im the SCEF. The
source stated that the SCEF is a progressive, l1iberal organization,
"~ which he considers a Commnunist Party fromt organization because it
has gone along with the Communist Party on certain issues,
particularly on the racial iasue,

2 third source advised on May 25, 1965, that SD
ga comrunist Party functionary, expressed great. aamiration

oK and P and the SCEF., with which they arg
affilicted, an cxpressed the view ¢hat the SCEF is the best
organization in south as far as doing effective work is

. concerncd and that they have a better idea of what they ere going,
where they are heading, and influence other organizations for

the better.
The second source also advised on June 3, 1966, that

many people vwho are officials and supporters of the SCEF, while
liberal in their views, are by no means communists.

[T ey e p— o
> o B8 hemtm g e T
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STUDENTS FOR A DEMOCRATIC SOCIETY

1:' The Students for a Democratic Society (SDS), as it
is known today, came into being at a founding convention held
at Port Huron, Michigan, in June, 1962. The SDS is an :
asgociation of young people on the left and has ‘a' current program

of protesting the draft, promoting a campaign for youth to develop

a conscientious objector status, denouncing United States inter-
vention in the war in Vietnam and to “radically transform” the
university community, and provide for its complete control by
gudents. Gus Hall, General Secretary, fommunist Party, USA, when
interviewed by a representative of United Press International in

San Francisco, California, on May 14, 1965, described the SDS

as a part of the "responsible left" which the Party has "going for
us." At the June, 1965, SDS National Convention, an anti-

communist proviso was removed from the SDS constitution. In the
October 7, 1966, issue of "Ney Left Notes,* the official publiecation
of..SDS, an 5§ spokesman stated that there are some communists in
86DS.and they are welcome, The national headquarters of this organi-
zation as of April 18, 1967, was located in Room-206, 1608 West

Madison Street, Chicago, Illinois.

+
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AR A 215 U. S, Post Office Building
In Ropts. Please Refor 1 P. O, Box 1111
p Foplar Floace fofr o Little Rock, Arkensas 72203
Flahe 7 ' ' July 1, 1968
7 ;
5' ~ T !
\. ritle: NEW LEFT ACTIVITY ;'

UNIVERSITY OF ARKARSAS
FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS

4

Character:

Reference: Letterhead memorandum dated
July 1, 1968, at Little Rock,
Arkansas, captioned as above

4

- - Lo

All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed 'in referenced communication have furnished reliable

information in the past.

- -
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions
of e FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to
yo agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed out-
Bi your agency.
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Memordndum

10 DIRECTOR, FBI ’ ' DATE:. 6/21/68

FROM: £7| A . .  SAC, LITTLE ROCK (105-555) (P) )
A e ~ - |
t .. ]{ : N -

suppecy: COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM ’

INTERNAL SECURITY
DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT

A
ReBulet to Albany 5/10/68 and Little Rock
letter to Bureau dated 5/27/68.

Set forth hereinafter is results of captioned
program in the Little Rock Office since the submission
of relet: - - f- e

(1) Potential Counterintelligence Action

- None

(2) Pending Counterintelligence Action

None .
(3) Tangible Results - _ : /}
' None ;f
) The status letter will be furnished to the ‘

Bureau in connection with this matter by 10/1/68.

2 - Bureau {(RM)
w . 2 - Little Rock

EFM:raj)

(4)
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Memorandum l
TO ':. LICECTOY, FRI DATE: 6/5/68

.
FROM A(ESAC, LITTLE ROCK. {105-555) (P)
'(\61 S : .
susject: COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM | |
INTERNAL SECURITY

DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT

ReBulets to Albany, 5/10 and 23/68; and Little Rock
let to Bureau, 5/27/68. : '

Tn accordance with Bureau instructions set forth
in reBulet dated 5/23/68, the following information is being
furnished concerning the Little Rock Division and "New Left®

-~activity in this division: -

{1) False Allegations of police ‘Brutality

s T : he only "New Left"” organizations in the Little
Rock Division are chapters of the Southern Student :
Organizing Committee (SSOC) at the University of Arkansas,
Fayetteville, Ark., and Little Rock University, Little Rock,
rrk., as the Bureau was advised in referenced Little Rock
letter. Wo information has been received to date indicating
o that either of these SSOC chapters has made any false ,
N allegations of police brutality.

(2) Immorality

No information has been received to date concerning S
the individuals active in the two SS0C chapters in Arkansas

] : which would be pertinent to this caption.

] P I

¥ : - N .

: 2 - Bureau {RM) , P
2 - Little Rock o : o —
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s ' (3) Action by College Administrators

I There has only been one confrontdtion in the Little
Rock Division between "New Left" groups and college officials
and this was an incident that occurred on 5/14/68 at the :
University of Arkansas, Fayetteville, when between 25-30
students blocked passage to Hill Hall in an attempt to disrupt
and stop the running of the Arkansas Traveler, the campus news-
paper. This action was taken by a group calling themselves
Black Americans for Democracy and the SSQOC chapter at the
University of Arkansas. There was no militancy in connection
with this demonstration and, although the entrances to this
building were blocked for the greater portion of one day, no
ipfcrmation can be furnished to show the value of administrators
“taking 2 firm stand in resisting these elemegnts since school
officlals promptly agreed to meet with representatives of the
groups involved to discuss their grievances and the
demonstration was canceled on the same day that it began. The
matter has not been officially resolved to date. There has
been no repetition of the incident.

A status letter will be furnished to the Bureau by
7/1/68. -

-
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Memorandum -

TO'  : DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: | 5/27/68 © U
i . ' <~
FROM =':;sr£91/1-‘_1_¢'1§1,£: ROCK {105-555) (P) ~ o /) "
- ' o b
SUBJECT: COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM _ 2o o
. INTERNAL SECURITY ' \ ;
*.-DISRUPTION OF THE NEW LEFT e G /
g : 0" P
’ ! - . ] R T i ’.1 ' . . - ’i:) - : ,:’-' . e
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Re Bureau letter to Albany, 5/10/68.

The only "New Left" organizations in the Little Rock
.Division are chapters of the Southern Student Organizing
Committee (SSOC) formed in February, 1968, at the University
of Arkansas, Fayetteville, Arkansas, and during April, 1968,
by students of Little Rock University (LRU) at Little Rock,
—_— Arkansas. ._The University of Arkansas SSOC chapter in reported
: to currently have approximately 30 members and the LRU SSOC
chapter has approximately 10 to 12 members.

Neither of these organizations appear to have received
any wide acceptance among the students at their Yespective
universities and the members, for the most part, are considered
“oddbalis” and students who are not in the main stream of the
student activity. In view of this, Little Rock Division does
. not recommend any.specific counterintelligence action be taken

against either of these chapters at ‘this time.  —~ 7777 7

B LY

o On _a national basis, it is felt that the maost_effective

form of counterintelligence activity against these New Left

rcups Would be for the Bureau to utilize all possibleé news
sourcés 'in &@n attempt to ridicule the New Left and their
activiét leaders through cartoons and cooperative syndicated
writers who specialize in satire since this type of humor is
edsily dndarstood and accepted by the majority of college
students. It has been the experience of the Little Rock Office
that most college students do not want to become identified with

these individuals involved in New Left type activities.
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Little Rock will remain alert for ahy specific
-counterintelligence recommendations which can be directed
against the specific SSOC chapters active in the Little Rock
Division and request appropriate Bureau authority if and
when such action appears desirable,

A status letter will be furnished to the Bureau
in connection with this matter by 7/1/68.




